# CH \$365.00 865363

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOUDBILT, INC.		11/10/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAPANYTHING, INC.		
Street Address:	5727 WESTPARK DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28217		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86536344	CLICK2CREATE	
Serial Number:	86536332	TOUCH2CREATE	
Serial Number:	86135460	ADDRESSANYTHING	
Serial Number:	85936198	SEE MORE. SHARE MORE. SELL MORE.	
Serial Number:	85950773	EZINFOSCRAMBLER	
Serial Number:	85891154	CLOUDBILT	
Serial Number:	85742626	VISUALIZEANYTHING	
Serial Number:	85635008	EZFILELOADER	
Serial Number:	85587037	SABER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	85575128	EZCLOUDAUDIT	
Serial Number:	85575083	MAP EVERYTHING WITH MAP ANYTHING	
Serial Number:	85575069	MAP EVERYTHING WITH MAP ANYTHING	
Serial Number:	85573897	MAPANYTHING	
Serial Number:	85573873	MAPANYTHING	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0259

900344775

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP IP Department

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 29013 CLOUDTOMAPANYTHING

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL E. SINEWAY

SIGNATURE: /Daniel E. Sineway/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=29013ChangeofNameAssignment\_CloudbilttoMapanything#page1.tif source=29013ChangeofNameAssignment\_CloudbilttoMapanything#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0260

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLOUDBILT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOUDBILT, INC." TO "MAPANYTHING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5295689 8100 SR# 20150852494 Authentication: 10393674 Date: 11-10-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0261

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:51 AM 11/10/2015 FILED 10:51 AM 11/10/2015 SR 20150852494 - File Number 5295689

## SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLOUDBILT, INC.

**CLOUDBILT, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

By written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), resolutions were duly adopted by the Board setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended from time to time (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), declaring the amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation, and calling for a vote of the holders of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation (the "Stockholders") for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is MapAnything, Inc."

- Thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Board, the Stockholders acted by written consent in lieu of a meeting in accordance Section 228 of the DGCL to approve the amendment set forth above, by which written consent the necessary number of shares as required by statute and the Certificate of Incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment.
- The amendment set forth above was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the 3. DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Second Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 10th day of November, 2015, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015** 

CLOUDBILT, INC.

By: /s/ John Stewart

Name: John Stewart

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0262